Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 05231205 Call Order: 002 Proposal: E53CO District:05

Counties: BREVARD, OSCEOLA, VOLUSIA

Road Name: Pavement Markings

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 44410017207(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 350

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 12/05/23

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 14

Proposal Budget Estimate:

$2,000,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

FDOT District 5
Proposal ID No: E53CO0

Financial Project No: 444100-1-72-07

Fiscal Year: 2024

Counties: Brevard, Volusia,

and Osceola

Contract Calendar Days: 350

Lead Time: 14 Days

This is a Maintenance Pay Item Contract.

Intent:

The work under this Contract consists of installation and refurbishment of thermoplastic pavement markings and replacement of
reflective pavement markings on various sections of roadways in Brevard, Volusia, and Osceola Counties.

Experience:

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of Pavement
Markings, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor
that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Pavement Markings" will suffice to meet the above

requirements.

ALT Iltem
Section 0001 PAVEMENT
0101- 1-

0102- 1-
0102- 14-
0710-11-290

0710- 11-331
0711-11-123
0711- 11-124

0711- 11-125

Call Order: 002 Proposal: E53CO
Description
STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)
MOBILIZATION (MOBILIZATION)
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (MAINTEANANCE OF TRAFFIC)
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER (TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER)

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND
NOSE (PAINT, STD, Y, ISLAND NOSE)

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD,BLACK, SKIP, 6"
(PAINT, STD, BLK, SKIP, 6")

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK
AND ROUNDABOUT

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS
AND CHEVRONS (THERMO, STD, W, 18")

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE
AND CROSSWALK (THERMO, STD, W, 24")

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Iltem Quantities

Unit Quantity
LS 1.000
LS 1.000
HR 667.000
SF 2,592.000
GM 36.590
LF 40.000
LF 209.000
LF 39.000
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ALT

Iltem
0711-11-141

0711-11-170

0711- 11-224

0711- 11-241

0711-12-101

0711-12-122

0711-12-123

0711- 12-124

0711- 12-125

0711-12-131

0711- 12-141

0711- 12-160

0711- 12-170

0711- 12-201

0711- 12-222

0711- 12-224

0711- 12-231

0711- 12-241

0711- 14-125

0711- 14-160

0711- 14-170

0711- 14-660

0711- 15-101

Call Order: 002 Proposal: E53C0O
Description

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10
GAP EXTENSION, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW (THERMO, STD, W,
ARROW)

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL
OR CHEVRON (THERMO, STD, Y, 18" CHEVRON)

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-
10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6" (THERMO, STD, Y, 2-4 DOTTED/6-10
DOTTED,6")

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 6" (THERMO,
REFURBISH, W, 6")

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR
MAINTENANCE USE (THERMO, REFURBISH, W, 8")

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSS
WALK OR ROUNDABOUT- MAINTENANCE USE ONLY (THERMO,
REFURBISH, W, 12")

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR
DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY (THERMO,
REFURBISH, W, 18")

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP
LINE OR CROSSWALK, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY (THERMO,
REFURBISH, W, 24")

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SKIP, 6" (THERMO,
REFURBISH, W, SKIP, 6")

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED
GUIDELINE / 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6", MAINTENANCE USE ONLY
(THERMO, REFURBISH, W, 2-4 DOTTED/6-10 GAP 6")

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, MESSAGE (THERMO,
REFURBISH, W, MESSAGE)

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, ARROWS (THERMO,
REFURBISH, W, ARROW)

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" (THERMO,
REFURBISH, Y, 6")

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 8"
MAINTENANCE USE ONLY (THERMO, REFURBISH, Y, 8")

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR
DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY (THERMO,
REFURBISH, Y, 18", CHEVRON)

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SKIP, 6" (THERMO,
REFURBISH, Y, SKIP, 6")

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW 2-4 DOTTED
GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6" MAINT USE ONLY (THERMO,
RFURBISH, Y, 2-4 DOTTED/6-10 GAP, 6")

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR
CROSSWALK (THERMO, PREFORMED, W, 24")

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE (THERMO,
PREFORMED, W, MESSAGE)

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW (THERMO,
PREFORMED, W, ARROW)

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, MULTI COLOR ROUTE SHIELD
(THERMO, PREFORMED, MULTI COLOR RT SHIELD)

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES
WHITE, SOLID, 6" (THERMO, STD, O/G W, 6")

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Iltem Quantities

Unit
GM

EA

LF

GM

GM

LF

LF

LF

LF

GM

GM

EA

EA

GM

LF

LF

GM

GM

LF

EA

EA

EA

GM

Quantity
0.020

30.000
300.000

0.910

120.410
3,144.040

15,622.000

1,636.000

4,898.000

88.640

3.670

108.000
614.000
82.240
63.000

3,626.000

15.490

2.340

1,641.000
28.000
28.000

2.000

1.560
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ALT

Iltem
0711- 15-102

0711-15-131

0711- 15-133

0711- 15-201

0711- 16-101

0711- 16-102

0711- 16-131

0711- 16-201

0711- 16-231

0711-17- 1

0713-103-101

0713-103-131

0713-103-201

0713-103-231

0713-103-331

0713-107-

E706- 1-42

Call Order: 002 Proposal: E53C0O
Description

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
WHITE, SOLID, 8" (THERMO, STD, O/G, W, 8")

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP (THERMO, STD, O/G,
W, SKIP, 6", 10-30 OR 3-9)

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
WHITE, SKIP, 12"- APPROACH TO TOLL PLAZA OR 3-9 LANE DROP

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
YELLOW, SOLID, 6" (THERMO, STD, O/G, Y, 6")

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"
(THERMO, TD OTR, W, 6")

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"
(THERMO, STD-OTR, W, 8")

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP,

6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP (THERMO, STD, OTR, W, SKIP, 6" 10

-30 OR 3-9)

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,
6" (THERMO, STD-OTR, Y, 6")

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"

(THERMO, STD, OTR, Y, SKIP, 6")

THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN (THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVAL)

PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES
(PERM TAPE, W, 6"/CONCRETE BRIDGES)

PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE
SURFACES (PERM TAPE, W, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" CONCRETE)

PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES
(PERM TAPE, Y, 6"/CONCRETE BRIDGES)

PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, 10-30 SKIP/ 3-9 DOTTED, 6" FOR
CONCRETE SURFACES (PERM TAPE, Y, 10-30 SKIP/3-9 DOTTED, 6"
CONCRETE)

PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE
SURFACES (PERM TAPE, BLACK, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" CONCRETE)

PREFORMED/PERMANENT TAPE, REMOVE (PREFORED/PERM
TAPE, REMOVE)

REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS
B) (REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS REMOVE & REPLACE)

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Iltem Quantities

Unit
GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

SF

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

SF

EA

Quantity
0.164

63.750

0.560
25.060
7.070
0.080

13.210

11.970
1.310
17,135.000
1.380
2.880
1.890

0.050

3.300
12,235.200

17,900.000
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