Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 05231205 Call Order: 002 Proposal: E53C0 District:05

Counties: BREVARD, OSCEOLA, VOLUSIA

Road Name: Pavement Markings

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 44410017207(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length:0.000 MilesContract Days:350Total Bridge Length:0.000 MilesLetting Date:12/05/23Total Proposal Length:0.000 MilesContract Execution Days:10

Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 14

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$2,000,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

FDOT District 5

Proposal ID No: E53C0

Financial Project No: 444100-1-72-07

Fiscal Year: 2024

Counties: Brevard, Volusia, and Osceola

Contract Calendar Days: 350

Lead Time: 14 Days

This is a Maintenance Pay Item Contract.

Intent:

The work under this Contract consists of installation and refurbishment of thermoplastic pavement markings and replacement of reflective pavement markings on various sections of roadways in Brevard, Volusia, and Osceola Counties.

Experience:

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of Pavement Markings, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Pavement Markings" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

Call Order: 002 Proposal: E53C0

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity			
Section 0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)							
	0101- 1-	MOBILIZATION (MOBILIZATION)	LS	1.000			
	0102- 1-	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (MAINTEANANCE OF TRAFFIC)	LS	1.000			
	0102- 14-	TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER (TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER)	HR	667.000			
	0710- 11-290	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE (PAINT, STD, Y, ISLAND NOSE)	SF	2,592.000			
	0710- 11-331	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD,BLACK, SKIP, 6" (PAINT, STD, BLK, SKIP, 6")	GM	36.590			
	0711- 11-123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT	LF	40.000			
	0711- 11-124	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS (THERMO, STD, W, 18")	LF	209.000			
	0711- 11-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK (THERMO, STD, W, 24")	LF	39.000			

Call Order: 002 Proposal: E53C0

		Can Craci. 602 Troposai. E5500		
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
	0711- 11-141	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"	GM	0.020
	0711- 11-170	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW (THERMO, STD, W, ARROW)	EA	30.000
	0711- 11-224	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON (THERMO, STD, Y, 18" CHEVRON)	LF	300.000
	0711- 11-241	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6" (THERMO, STD, Y, 2-4 DOTTED/6-10 DOTTED,6")	GM	0.910
	0711- 12-101	THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 6" (THERMO, REFURBISH, W, 6")	GM	120.410
	0711- 12-122	THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR MAINTENANCE USE (THERMO, REFURBISH, W, 8")	LF	3,144.040
	0711- 12-123	THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSS WALK OR ROUNDABOUT- MAINTENANCE USE ONLY (THERMO, REFURBISH, W, 12")	LF	15,622.000
	0711- 12-124	THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY (THERMO, REFURBISH, W, 18")	LF	1,636.000
	0711- 12-125	THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY (THERMO, REFURBISH, W, 24")	LF	4,898.000
	0711- 12-131	THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SKIP, 6" (THERMO, REFURBISH, W, SKIP, 6")	GM	88.640
	0711- 12-141	THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE / 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6", MAINTENANCE USE ONLY (THERMO, REFURBISH, W, 2-4 DOTTED/6-10 GAP 6")	GM	3.670
	0711- 12-160	THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, MESSAGE (THERMO, REFURBISH, W, MESSAGE)	EA	108.000
	0711- 12-170	THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, ARROWS (THERMO, REFURBISH, W, ARROW)	EA	614.000
	0711- 12-201	THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" (THERMO, REFURBISH, Y, 6")	GM	82.240
	0711- 12-222	THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 8" MAINTENANCE USE ONLY (THERMO, REFURBISH, Y, 8")	LF	63.000
	0711- 12-224	THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY (THERMO, REFURBISH, Y, 18", CHEVRON)	LF	3,626.000
	0711- 12-231	THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SKIP, 6" (THERMO, REFURBISH, Y, SKIP, 6")	GM	15.490
	0711- 12-241	THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6" MAINT USE ONLY (THERMO, RFURBISH, Y, 2-4 DOTTED/6-10 GAP, 6")	GM	2.340
	0711- 14-125	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK (THERMO, PREFORMED, W, 24")	LF	1,641.000
	0711- 14-160	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE (THERMO, PREFORMED, W, MESSAGE)	EA	28.000
	0711- 14-170	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW (THERMO, PREFORMED, W, ARROW)	EA	28.000
	0711- 14-660	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, MULTI COLOR ROUTE SHIELD (THERMO, PREFORMED, MULTI COLOR RT SHIELD)	EA	2.000
	0711- 15-101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6" (THERMO, STD, O/G W, 6")	GM	1.560

Call Order: 002 Proposal: E53C0

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
	0711- 15-102	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8" (THERMO, STD, O/G, W, 8")	GM	0.164
	0711- 15-131	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP (THERMO, STD, O/G, W, SKIP, 6", 10-30 OR 3-9)	GM	63.750
	0711- 15-133	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 12"- APPROACH TO TOLL PLAZA OR 3-9 LANE DROP	GM	0.560
	0711- 15-201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" (THERMO, STD, O/G, Y, 6")	GM	25.060
	0711- 16-101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6" (THERMO, TD OTR, W, 6")	GM	7.070
	0711- 16-102	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8" (THERMO, STD-OTR, W, 8")	GM	0.080
	0711- 16-131	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP (THERMO, STD, OTR, W, SKIP, 6" 10 -30 OR 3-9)	GM	13.210
	0711- 16-201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" (THERMO, STD-OTR, Y, 6")	GM	11.970
	0711- 16-231	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6" (THERMO, STD, OTR, Y, SKIP, 6")	GM	1.310
	0711- 17- 1	THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN (THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVAL)	SF	17,135.000
	0713-103-101	PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES (PERM TAPE, W, 6"/CONCRETE BRIDGES)	GM	1.380
	0713-103-131	PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES (PERM TAPE, W, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" CONCRETE)	GM	2.880
	0713-103-201	PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES (PERM TAPE, Y, 6"/CONCRETE BRIDGES)	GM	1.890
	0713-103-231	PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, 10-30 SKIP/ 3-9 DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES (PERM TAPE, Y, 10-30 SKIP/3-9 DOTTED, 6" CONCRETE)	GM	0.050
	0713-103-331	PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES (PERM TAPE, BLACK, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" CONCRETE)	GM	3.300
	0713-107-	PREFORMED/PERMANENT TAPE, REMOVE (PREFORED/PERM TAPE, REMOVE)	SF	12,235.200
	E706- 1-42	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS B) (REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS REMOVE & REPLACE)	EA	17,900.000